Three-phase AC motors
Lenze Smart Motor m300
Project planning EN
Contents
About this document 5
Document description 5
Further documents 5
Notations and conventions 6

the NFC adapter. The adapter is connected to the PC at the USB interface.
NFC adapter
Version VPE Order code
 Piece
Voltage supply on the input side via USB connection of the PC
Diagnostic LEDs
hot plug-capable
1 EZAETF001
Accessories
NFC adapter
45
QUICKON connector
Nuts for QUICKON connection
For fast and easy QUICKON connection, the following nuts (counterparts) can be fitted to the
connecting cable. No special tools are needed for installation, only standard tools for stripping
the cable.
NOTICE
In the case of the capability for frequent connections (>10 times) a QUICKON connector with
nut must be used.
QUICKON nut QUICKON connector with QUICKON nut
QUICKON connector, 4-pole
Type VPE Order code
Piece
QUICKON nut
 Cable diameter: 6 … 10 mm 1 EWS0088
 Cable diameter: 9 … 14 mm 1 EWS0089
QUICKON connector with QUICKON nut
 Can be plugged in and disconnected safe from touch
 Cable diameter: 6 … 10 mm 1 EWS0090
 Cable diameter: 9 … 14 mm 1 EWS0091
UMCLN_SGG_100181
The following connector can be mounted to the connecting cable for the M15 connection.
M15 connector
Type VPE Order code
 Piece
Connection cross-section: 2.5 mm2
Can be assembled in the field
Plastics without shielding
Crimp sockets included in the scope of supply
5 EWS0109/M
Accessories
UMCLN_SGG_100181
46
Purchase order